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SC against gay marriage, Tea Party; Dems want Hillary in ‘16

Raleigh, N.C. — South Carolinians are strongly against legalizing same-sex marriage,
with 69% against it and only 21% for it. That is even 34-53 against legalization among
Democrats, and 28-59 with independents. But almost half of the state’s voters, 48%, do
want gay couples to at least have the legal rights associated with marriage, with 51% still
preferring no legal recognition of these relationships. 19% want full marriage equality,
and another 29% favor civil unions. Total support for legal equality jumps to 59% with
Democrats, 57% with independents, and even 34% with Republicans, only 7% of whom
favor marriage overall.

In an early primary she lost to then-Senator Barack Obama by almost 29 points, Hillary
Clinton is now the overwhelming favorite of the state’s Democrats, should she choose to
take another shot at the White House in 2016. She has 57% to Vice President Joe
Biden’s 23%, New York Gov. Andrew Cuomo’s 5%, Massachusetts Gov. Deval
Patrick’s 2%, Virginia Sen. Mark Warner’s and former Wisconsin Sen. Russ Feingold’s
1%, and New York Sen. Kirsten Gillibrand’s and Montana Gov. Brian Schweitzer’s less
than 1%. If neither Clinton nor Biden run, Cuomo would lead with 15% to Warner’s 8%,
Feingold’s 7%, Patrick’s 4%, Gillibrand’s 3%, and Schweitzer’s 2%.

Voters are now split on the Tea Party, with 41% seeing it favorably and 42%
unfavorably. That is 27-46 with independents, and Democrats are slightly more against it
than Republicans for it.

In sports, half of the state roots for the Atlanta Braves, with the next most popular MLB
team the New York Yankees at 10%, and six other teams in the low single digits. 27%
favor the Carolina Panthers, 10% the Atlanta Falcons, 9% the Dallas Cowboys, 8% the
Pittsburgh Steelers, and four other NFL teams with less support. 52% say they cheer for
the University of South Carolina, with less than half that (25%) partial to Clemson.

PPP surveyed 587 South Carolina voters, including 226 usual Democratic primary voters,
from August 25™ to 28™. The margin of error for the entire survey is +/-4.0%, and +/-6.5
for the Democratic primary sample. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any
campaign or political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated
telephone interviews. PPP is a Democratic polling company, but polling expert Nate
Silver of the New York Times found that its surveys in 2010 actually exhibited a slight
bias toward Republican candidates.
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South Carolina Survey Results

Q1 Do you think same-sex marriage should be Q4 Is your favorite Major League Baseball team
legal or illegal? the Atlanta Braves, Baltimore Orioles, Boston
Leaal 21% Red Sox, Chicago Cubs, Cincinnati Reds, New
ega ............................................................... York Yankees, St' Louis CardinajS, Washington
EGAL .. 69% Nationals, or someone else?
NOE SUFE .. 10% BIAVES ..o 50%

Q2 Which of the fOHOWing best describes your (O] 1 To] [N 3%
opinion on gay marriage: gay couples should 504
be a”owed to |ega”y marry, or gay Coup|es REA SOX..ueiiiiieieee e 0
should be allowed to form civil unions but not CUDS oo 3%
legally marry, or there should be no legal 0
recognition of a gay Coup|e's re|ationship? REAS ... 2%

Gay couples should be allowed to legally YANKEES ... 10%
IMAITY ettt et e e e e e 19% 20
Gay couples should be allowed to form civil CardinalS.........uveeeiiei e 0
unions but not MAITY e 29% N E=Vi0] 4 F= | £ 1%
Th hould b legal iti f

COUPIE'S TEIGONSNID oo s, 519 Someone else/Not a baseball fan.............. 24%

20, Q5 Woulq you say that you are more a Clemson or

Not sure I s 0 Carolina fan?

Q3 Is your favorite NFL team the Atlanta Falcons, 250
Baltimore RavenS, Carolina Panthersy Dallas (O[T 4 1Yo ] 1N Y
Cowboys, Indianapolis Colts, New York Giants, CaroliNA .c.veveieeieiee et 52%
Pittsburgh Steelers, Washington Redskins, or 0
someone else? Not a fan of either school or like both equally . 23%

100 Q6 Generally.speaki'ng, QO you vote in Democratic
FalCoNS .....vvviiiicc e 0 or Republican primaries, or do you not usually
RAVENS. ... e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ettt ee s 2% vote in primaries?
Panthers ... 27% Democratic primaries..........cccevveviveeeinineeennns 41%
COWDOYS ...ttt 9% Republican primaries ..........c.cccecevvvveeiiiiinennns 49%
COItS e 4% Don't usually vote in primaries .............ccceeeneee. 10%
GHANES ..o 4%
SEEEIETS .ot 8%
REASKINS ... 5%
SOMEONE €ISE.......eeeeeeeereeeeereeeerers s 31%
August 25-28, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd. e b
Survey of 587 South Carolina voters, Raleigh, NC 27604 |

including 226 Democratic primary information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

voters
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Q7 If the Democratic candidates for President in
2016 were Joe Biden, Hillary Clinton, Andrew
Cuomo, Russ Feingold, Kirsten Gillibrand,
Deval Patrick, Brian Schweitzer, and Mark
Warner, who would you vote for?

JOE BIEN.....vooveeeeeeeeeee e 23%
HillAry CHNTON ..o S57%
ANrEW CUOMO ... 5%
RUSS FEINGOIT ... 1%
Kirsten Gillibrand .............cccoiiiiiiiiiniiiecs 0%
Deval Patrick........cccoeeiiiiiiiiiiee e 2%
Brian Schweitzer ... 0%
Mark WAIET .........vvviveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e 1%
Someone else/Undecided.............c..c.coorven.n. 11%

Q8 If the Democratic candidates for President in
2016 were just Andrew Cuomo, Russ Feingold,
Kirsten Gillibrand, Deval Patrick, Brian
Schweitzer, and Mark Warner, who would you
vote for?

ANAIEW CUOMO ... 15%
RUSS FeINGOId.......ccvveiiiiiiieieee e 7%
Kirsten Gillibrand ..........ccccoiiiiiiienieeiiee. 3%
Deval PatricK..........cccuvieeieeiiiiiiiiicee e 4%
Brian Schweitzer.........cccccovviiiiiieiieeieiiee. 2%
Mark Warner ..........ccccoveeeeee i 8%
Someone else/Undecided...............cocovevuren.... 61%
Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion

of the Tea Party? If favorable, press 1. If
unfavorable, press 2. If you're not sure, press

3.
Favorable ... 41%
Unfavorable ... 42%
NOE SUIE ... 18%

August 25-28, 2011

Survey of 587 South Carolina voters,

voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
including 226 Democratic primary information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q10 Who did you vote for President in 20087

JONN MCCAIN ...t 49%
Barack Obama...........ccccccciiiiiiiiiiiiies 39%
Someone else/Don't remember ..................... 11%

Q11 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 7%
Somewhat liberal ..........ccocoveeiiiiiiie 14%
MOErate......ccovviieiiriie e 27%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoocveeeiinenenne 26%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccvereereeneenieenieeeees 26%
Q12 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 55%
MN....ceeeeeee e 45%

Q13 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 36%
Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiiii 44%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiieiiiiiiiiiiieen. 20%

Q14 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE e 2%
AFICaN-AMErIiCAN .......uveveeiiiiiiieee e 23%
(O] {1 N 5%

Q15 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 17%
B0 1045, 28%
A6 10 65.......oeoeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeee e, 39%
OIdEr than 65 ........ecveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeree e 16%



Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |[McCain |Obama remember Base [McCain |Obama remember
Same-Sex Marriage Gay Marriage/Civ.
Legal/lllegal Unions/No
Legal|21%  11%  34% 18% Recognition
0, 0, 0, 0,
llegal |69% 82% 5206 67% Gay couples should [ 19% 9% 33% 11%
be allowed to legally
Not sure | 10% % 13% 15% marry
Gay couples should |29% 28% 30% 28%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no [51% 61% 34% 60%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 2% 2% 2% -
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John [Barack |Someone else/Don't John |Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Fave NFL Team Fave MLB Team
Falcons | 10% 10% 9% 10% Braves | 50% 55% 44% 51%
Ravens | 2% 1% 4% 1% Orioles | 3% 2% 4% 2%
Panthers | 27% 26% 28% 27% Red Sox| 5% 4% 7% 2%
Cowboys | 9% 8% 11% 9% Cubs| 3% 1% 4% 4%
Colts | 4% 6% 2% 5% Reds | 2% 2% 3% -
Giants | 4% 4% 4% 1% Yankees | 10% 9% 11% 15%
Steelers | 8% 8% 8% 8% Cardinals | 2% 3% 1% 1%
Redskins | 5% 6% 5% - Nationals | 1% 1% 2% -
Someone else |31% 32% 29% 39% Someone else/Not a|24% 23% 24% 26%

baseball fan

August 25-28, 2011

survey of 587 South Carolina voters, including
226 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama remember Base [McCain |Obama remember
Clemson or Carolina Primary Vote
2
Fan: Democratic | 41% 12% 83% 21%
Clemson | 25% 27% 23% 30% primaries
Carolina|52% 55% 48% 52% Republican [49% 81% 8% 55%
Not afan of either [23%  19%  29% 18% primaries
school or like both Don't usually vote in [ 10% 7% 9% 24%
equally primaries
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John [Barack |Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Primary Primary w/o Biden,
Joe Biden|23%  37%  21% 6% Clinton
0, 0, 0, 0,
Hillary Clinton |57%  36%  61% 50% Andrew Cuomo|15%  17%  13% 35%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Andrew Cuomo| 5% 3% 4% 25% Russ Feingold | 7%  10% 7% 3%
1 illi 0, 0, 0, -
Russ Feingold | 1% 3% 0% ) Kirsten Gillibrand | 3% 3% 4%
. . [ 9 - % -
Kirsten Gillibrand | 0% - 0% - Deval Patrick | 4% 5%
i i 0, 0, 0, -
Deval Patrick | 2% ) 206 ) Brian Schweitzer | 2% 1% 2%
0, 0, 0, -
Brian Schweitzer | 0% - 0% - Mark Warner | 8% 19% 6%
Mark Warner | 1% ) 1% ) Someone |61% 50% 63% 62%
else/Undecided
Someone |11% 22% 8% 19%

else/Undecided

August 25-28, 2011

survey of 587 South Carolina voters, including
226 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 Vote ldeology
, Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
John|Barack [Someone else/Don't Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Base [McCain |Obama remember Same-Sex Marriage
TeaParty ID Legall/lllegal
Legal|21% 52% 51% 25% 11% 3%
9 0, 0 0
Favorable (41% 68% 6% 40% lllegal [69%  42% 41% 59% 78% 90%
Unfavorable [42% 14% 82% 25% Not sure [10% 6% % 16% 10% %
Not sure | 18% 18% 12% 35%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Gay Marriage/Civ. Fave NFL Team
;‘;'C‘L"gsrfi'\:i‘zn Falcons [10%  15% 12% 9% 11% 6%
Gay couples should |19%  63% 47% 21% 7% 2% Ravens| 2% 1% % 1% 2% 1%
be allowed to legally Panthers |27%  34% 25% 26% 31% 22%
marry Cowboys | 9% 9% 11% 12% 5% 11%
Gay couples should |29%  10% 17% 38% 38% 20%
be allowed to form Colts | 4% 6% 4% 5% 7% 2%
civil unions but not Giants | 4% 8% 4% 4% 2% 5%
marr
v Steelers | 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 9%
There should be no |51%  26% 36% 38% 53% 75%
legal recognition of a Redskins | 5% 6% 1% 5% 4% %
gay couple’s Someone else [31%  14% 28% 33% 30% 38%
relationship
Not sure | 2% - 1% 3% 1% 3%

August 25-28, 2011

survey of 587 South Carolina voters, including
226 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Fave MLB Team Clemson or Carolina
Braves |50%  54% 43% 50% 56% 49% Fan?
orioles | 3%  12% 7% 1% 20 1% Clemson|25% 16% 33% 22% 30% 23%
Red Sox| 5% 2% 10% 1% 8% 1% Carolina|52%  74% 46% 45% 48% 60%
i 0/ 0, 0 0/ 0, 0,
cubs | 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% Sl(\:k;gslfz? I(;i:lél;z: 23% 10% 21% 33% 22% 17%
Reds | 2% - 3% 2% 1% 4% equally
Yankees |10%  13% 13% 9% 8% 12%
Cardinals | 2% - - 2% 2% 3%
Nationals | 1% 6% - 1% 2% 0%
Someone else/Not a|24%  12% 19% 27% 22% 28%
baseball fan
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Primary Vote 2016 Dem Pres
Democratic [41%  91% 70% 54% 26% 15% Primary
primaries Joe Biden [23%  33% 6% 29% 21% 29%
Republican | 49% 8% 14% 32% 63% 83% Hillary Clinton [57%  60% 7% 47% 54% 44%
primarie.s Andrew Cuomo| 5% 1% 5% % 8% -
Don't usua;lr)/ir\r/]c;treiég 10% 1% 16% 13% 12% 2% Russ Feingold | 1% 3% : 1% : :
Kirsten Gillibrand | 0% - 1% - - -
Deval Patrick | 2% - 7% 1% - -
Brian Schweitzer | 0% - - 1% - -
Mark Warner | 1% - - 3% - -
Someone [ 11% 4% 4% 11% 17% 26%
else/Undecided

August 25-28, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 587 South Carolina voters, including Raleigh, NC 27604
226 Democratic primary voters information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative |conservative Base (liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative |conservative
2016 Dem Pres TeaParty ID
gi':tg:]yw’o Biden, Favorable |41%  25% 10% 17% 48% 78%
Andrew Cuomo|15%  27% 13% 14% 17% 4% Unfavorable |42%  71% 76% 62% 26% 11%
Russ Feingold | 7%  15% 3% 3% 6% 23% Notsure |18% 3% 14% 21% 26% 11%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 3% - 6% 3% 6% -
Deval Patrick | 4% - 9% 4% 1% 4%
Brian Schweitzer | 2% - 5% 1% 1% -
Mark Warner | 8% - 4% 14% 12% -
Someone |61% 58% 60% 62% 58% 68%
else/Undecided
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Same-Sex Marriage Gay Marriage/Civ.
Legal/lllegal Unions/No
Legal|21%  26% 15% Recognition
Gay couples should [ 19% 22% 15%
llegal [69%  64% 74% y coup
be allowed to legally
Not sure | 10% 10% 11% marry
Gay couples should [ 29% 28% 29%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no |51% 47% 55%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure| 2% 3% 1%

August 25-28, 2011

survey of 587 South Carolina voters, including

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

226 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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school or like both
equally

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Fave NFL Team
Falcons | 10% 10% 9%
Ravens | 2% 1% 3%
Panthers [27% 29% 23%
Cowboys | 9% 10% 9%
Colts | 4% 5% 4%
Giants | 4% 5% 3%
Steelers | 8% 9% 6%
Redskins | 5% 3% 6%
Someone else |31% 27% 37%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clemson or Carolina
Fan?
Clemson | 25% 26% 25%
Carolina|52% 50% 53%
Not a fan of either [23% 23% 22%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Fave MLB Team
Braves [50% 53% 48%
Orioles | 3% 1% 6%
Red Sox| 5% 7% 3%
Cubs | 3% 2% 3%
Reds | 2% 1% 3%
Yankees | 10% 11% 9%
Cardinals | 2% 3% 0%
Nationals [ 1% 2% 0%
Someone else/Not a|24% 20% 28%
baseball fan
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Primary Vote
Democratic [41% 45% 37%
primaries
Republican | 49% 52% 46%
primaries
Don't usually vote in | 10% 4% 16%

primaries

August 25-28, 2011

survey of 587 South Carolina voters, including
226 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base (Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Primary Primary w/o Biden,
Joe Biden |23%  20%  26% Clinton
Hillary Clinton |57%  61%  51% Andrew Cuomo |15%  17% 12%
Andrew Cuomo| 5% 7% 3% Russ Feingold | 7% 3% 13%
Russ Feingold | 1% 1% 1% Kirsten Gillibrand | 3% 4% 2%
Kirsten Gillibrand [ 0% - 0% Deval Patrick | 4% 5% 3%
Deval Patrick | 2% 206 206 Brian Schweitzer| 2% 2% 1%
Brian Schweitzer | 0% - 1% Mark Warner | 8% 8% %
Mark Warner | 1% 204 ) Someone [61% 60% 62%
0 else/Undecided
Someone [11% 8% 15%
else/Undecided
Gender Party

Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Same-Sex Marriage

TeaParty ID Legal/lllegal
Favorable |41% 39% 43% Legal | 21% 34% 7% 28%
0 539 86% 599
Unfavorable |42%  42% 42% lllegal | 69% b 6 6
Not sure [ 10% 13% 7% 13%

Not sure | 18% 19% 16%

August 25-28, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 587 South Carolina voters, including Raleigh, NC 27604
226 Democratic primary voters information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Gay Marriage/Civ. Fave NFL Team
gglc%ngsrﬂ\tl?on Falcons | 10% 11% 8% 9%
Gay couples should | 19% 34% 5% 23% Ravens | 2% 2% 3% 1%
be allowed to legally Panthers | 27% 30% 26% 22%
marry Cowboys | 9% 11% 10% 4%
Gay couples should | 29% 25% 29% 34%
be allowed to form Colts | 4% 3% 6% 4%
civil unions but not Giants | 4% 4% A% 3%
marr
Y Steelers | 8% 8% 9% 6%
There should be no [51% 39% 64% 42% )
legal recognition of a Redskins | 5% 4% 4% 6%
gay couple’s Someone else [31% 27% 30% 44%
relationship
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 1%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Fave MLB Team Clemson or Carolina
?
Braves | 50% 47% 56% 45% Fan‘
Orioles | 3% 206 2% 1% Clemson |25% 26% 25% 26%
Rred sox| 5% 9% 2% 3% Carolina|52% 49% 58% 45%
Not a fan of either | 23% 25% 18% 30%
0, 0, 0,
Cubs | 3% 2% 1% 6% school or like both
Reds | 2% 2% 2% 2% equally
Yankees [ 10% 12% 9% 10%
Cardinals | 2% 1% 2% 3%
Nationals | 1% 1% 1% 2%
Someone else/Not a|24% 23% 22% 28%
baseball fan
August 25-28, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 587 South Carolina voters, including Raleigh, NC 27604

226 Democratic primary voters information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Primary Vote 2016 Dem Pres
Democratic | 41% 95% 4% 26% Primary
primaries Joe Biden | 23% 23% 54% 9%
Republican | 49% 2% 89% 47% Hillary Clinton | 57% 62% 20% 37%
primaries Andrew Cuomo | 5% 4% - 19%
Don't usually_ vote_ in|10% 3% 7% 27% Russ Feingold | 1% 1% i i
primaries
Kirsten Gillibrand | 0% - - 1%
Deval Patrick | 2% 2% - 1%
Brian Schweitzer | 0% 0% - -
Mark Warner | 1% - - 7%
Someone |11% 8% 26% 26%
else/Undecided
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
2016 Dem Pres TeaParty ID
g:::g;y wio Biden, Favorable | 41% 13% 70% 27%
Andrew Cuomo | 15% 15% 4% 19% Unfavorable [42% 76% 12% 46%
Russ Feingold | 7% 7% 21% 4% Not sure | 18% 12% 19% 27%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 3% 4% - -
Deval Patrick | 4% 5% - 1%
Brian Schweitzer | 2% 1% - 4%
Mark Warner | 8% 6% 13% 16%
Someone [61% 61% 62% 55%
else/Undecided
August 25-28, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 587 South Carolina voters, including Raleigh, NC 27604

226 Democratic primary voters information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |White [American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Same-Sex Marriage Gay Marriage/Civ.
Legal/lllegal Unions/No
Legal |21% 22% 15%  33% Recognition
0, 0, 0, 0,
llegal |69%  70% 68%  53% Gay couples should |19% 20% 13% 32%
be allowed to legally
Not sure |10% 8% 17% 14% marry
Gay couples should [29% 27% 34% 32%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no [51% 52% 49% 36%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure| 2% 2% 3% -
Race Race
African- African-
Base [White |[American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Fave NFL Team Fave MLB Team
Falcons |10% 11% 9% - Braves [50% 52% 47% 47%
Ravens | 2% 1% 6% - Orioles | 3% 2% 5% 3%
Panthers [27% 27% 25% 24% Red Sox| 5% 5% 5% 1%
Cowboys | 9% 7% 13% 35% Cubs| 3% 3% 2% -
Colts | 4% 5% 2% 1% Reds | 2% 2% 2% -
Giants | 4% 4% 2% 3% Yankees [10% 9% 11% 20%
Steelers | 8% % 12% 1% Cardinals | 2% 2% 1% -
Redskins | 5% 5% 5% - Nationals | 1% 1% 2% -
Someone else |31% 32% 28% 35% Someone else/Not a|24% 23% 24% 29%
baseball fan
August 25-28, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 587 South Carolina voters, including Raleigh, NC 27604

226 Democratic primary voters information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |White [American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Clemson or Carolina Primary Vote
2
Fan* Democratic |41%  27% 84% 56%
Clemson |25% 28% 21% 8% primaries
Carolina|52% 52% 49% 59% Republican [49% 63% 10% 24%
Not a fan of either [23%  20% 30% 33% primaries
school or like both Don't usually vote in|10% 10% 6% 20%
equally primaries
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |[American |Other Base |White [American |Other
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Primary Primary w/o Biden,
Joe Biden [23% 19% 26% 29% Clinton
0, 0, 0, 0,
Hillary Clinton |57%  54% 59%  59% Andrew Cuomo | 15%  20% 1% 8%
i %  11% 4% -
Andrew Cuomo| 5% 6% 4% 6% Russ Feingold | 7% 0 0
i illi 0, 0, 0, 0,
Russ Feingold | 1% 206 ) ) Kirsten Gillibrand | 3% 3% 2% 14%
. - i 9 2% 7% -
Kirsten Gillibrand | 0% - 0% - Deval Patrick | 4% 0 0
i i 9 - 4% -
Deval Patrick | 2% 206 206 ) Brian Schweitzer| 2% ()
. . 0 13% 4% -
Brian Schweitzer| 0% 1% - - Mark Warner | 8% 0 0
Mark Warner | 1% 206 ) ) Someone |61% 50% 69% 78%
else/Undecided
Someone |11% 14% 8% 6%
else/Undecided

August 25-28, 2011

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 587 South Carolina voters, including Raleigh, NC 27604
226 Democratic primary voters information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Age
African- 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base |White |[American |Other Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Tea Party ID Same-Sex Marriage
Favorable |41% 51% 9%  33% Legal/lllegal
% 31% 24% 18% 9
Unfavorable [42%  31% 72%  62% Legal | 21% ° ° 6 13%
0 60% 0, 9 0
Not sure | 18%  18% 19% 50 lllegal | 69% b 63% 74% 73%
Not sure | 10% 9% 13% 7% 14%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Gay Marriage/Civ. Fave NFL Team
Uni
nions/No Falcons |10% 13% 7% 9%  11%
Recognition
Gay couples should |19% 32% 20% 15%  14% Ravens| 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
be allowed to legally Panthers [27% 31% 17% 31% 28%
marry
Cowboys | 9% 13% 8% 9% 8%
Gay couples should |29% 11% 33% 32% 31% . . . . .
be allowed to form Colts| 4% 2% 4% 5% %
civil unions but not Giants| 4% 4% 3% 4% 5%
marry
Steelers| 8% 2% 9% 9% 10%
There should be no |51% 57% 43% 52% 54%
legal recognition of a Redskins | 5% 2% 8% 4% 4%
gay couple's Someone else |31% 29% 42% 28%  23%
relationship
Not sure | 2% - 4% 2% 1%
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else/Undecided

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Fave MLB Team Clemson or Carolina
2
Braves |50% 42% 45% 59%  48% Fan?
. Clemson|25% 18% 22% 29% 31%
Orioles | 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Red Sox| 5% 7% 4% 1% 9% Carolina|52% 56% 54% 51% 46%
Not a fan of either |23% 27% 24% 20% 23%
- 0, 0, 0,
Cubs | 3% 5% 1% 5% school or like both
Reds| 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% equally
Yankees [10% 13% 8% 10% 13%
Cardinals | 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Nationals | 1% 2% 3% - 1%
Someone else/Not a|24% 29% 26% 21% 20%
baseball fan
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Primary Vote 2016 Dem Pres
Democratic |41% 56% 38% 40%  33% Primary
primaries Joe Biden [23% 36% 10% 24% 19%
Republican [49% 36% 47% 52% 61% Hillary Clinton [57% 56% 62% 56% 51%
primaries Andrew Cuomo| 5% 4% 7% 4% 8%
Don't usually vote in | 10% 9% 14% 8% 6% R Fei dl 10 2%
primaries uss Feingo o - - 0 -
Kirsten Gillibrand | 0% - - - 1%
Deval Patrick | 2% - % - 1%
Brian Schweitzer | 0% - - 1% -
Mark Warner| 1% - 3% - -
Someone [11% 4% 10% 13% 18%
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
2016 Dem Pres Tea Party ID
gmg;‘yv"/o Biden, Favorable |41% 47% 33% 42%  44%
Andrew Cuomo |15% 16% 11% 15%  23% Unfavorable |42% 44% 43% 40%  39%
Russ Feingold| 7% 8% 7% 6% 9% Notsure |18% 9% 24% 1/%  17%

Kirsten Gillibrand | 3% 8% 4% 1% 1%
Deval Patrick | 4% 4% 7% 3% 3%
Brian Schweitzer| 2% 4% - 1% 3%
Mark Warner | 8% 4% 14% 7% 4%

Someone |61% 56% 57% 67% 57%
else/Undecided
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